Form **PTO-1595** (FOMB No. 0651-002

JAN 1 1 2005 B Rev. 09/04) 27 (exp. 6/30/105) PAT
or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi

01-18-2005

TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office

PA1		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	102921389 address(es	) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Patrick Vion	Name: Degremont	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): September 22, 2004	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Circuit Address.	
	183, Avenue du 18 Juin 1940 F-92508 Rueil-Malmaison	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment  Merger	FRANCE	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X	No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/500,564	This document is being filed together with a new applica  B. Patent No.(s)	ation.
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Morris Liss		
CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0	00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 21029-00277-US Street Address: 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
1930 W Street, W.W., Suite 600	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account	t
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affe	cting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information	
State: DC Zip: 20036-3425	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (202) 331-7111	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (202) 293-6229	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0185 Authorized User Name Morris Liss	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Morris Liss	
9. Signature:	1/11/05	-
Signature	Date	
Mdrris Liss - 24,510 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	4
Hanie or Ferson Signing		<u> </u>

Totan PTO-1886 (1944, m); 1945 1945 No. Chill-1987 (1970, 1971)(1978)	U.S. DISANTH (BIT OF COMMERC)  United States Palent and Tracking & Office	
REGORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENT'S ONLY		
To the Elizator of the U.S. Paters and Trademark Children Pietono	resent the attached documents or the new entress(se) below.	
1. Hame of conveying party(les)/Exemulies Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Fairick Vion	Name: Degrement	
	Imbarral Address:	
Execution Date(s): Reptember 22, 8004	Sirent Address:	
Additional materials) at entwicking party (see) attached? Yes X No	den Assessed to 40 has detected	
a, Nature of Correcycrics:	183, Avenue dy 18 Juin 1840 F-92508 Ruell-Makrasian	
X Assignment Merger	FRANCE	
Sectority Agreement Change of Name	city:	
Government Interest Acalgorpusit	State:	
Executive Order 8424, Cantipustary Upanta	Country: Zip:	
Dahor	Additional name(s) & address(ss) Yee x No	
	alliched:	
A. Palent Application No.(a)	This document is being filmi together with a tiske application.  ] B. Paset No.(n)	
10/500,564		
	· ·	
Additional numbers etteched	? Yes X No	
5. Hame und ackiness to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	E. Total number of applications and published knowed	
Name: Morris Lies	bander tendener	
CONNOLLY BOYE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 3 40.00	
Internal Address Any. Dist.: 21029-00277-US	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Addresse 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	England	
	None required (government interest not affecting title	
on- W-hlest		
Obje         Washington           State:         DO         zip: 20038-3425	8, Payment Information	
Ptone Number: (202) 331-7111	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Fax Number: (202) 293-8229	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0185	
Email Address	Authorized Usor Maule   Morris Lies	
9. Herreture	<i>[.</i> ]	
Morring Tiss	12/16/04	
Gigahalara .	Pabe	
Morrie Lies - 24,510	Total number of pages including cover sizes, spechanes, and documents:	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016147 FRAME: 0675** 

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by VION Patrick residing at 17 Rue de l'Argonne, F-78800 HOUILLES, FRANCE, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor),

TIEDE AS Assistant has invented certain new and useful improvements in

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in	
"INSTALLATION FOR WATER TREATMENT BY FLOTATION", set forth	
in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on	
as International Patent Application	
No. PCT/FR02/04292, which designates the United States,	
WHEREAS DECREMONT having an address of 183, avenue du 18 Juin 1940. F-92	500

WHEREAS, DEGREMONT, having an address of 183, avenue du 18 Juin 1940, F-92500 RUEIL MALMAISON (FRANCE)

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

## CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 30678

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

VION Patrick \	22 Septembre 2004 (Date)
TW .	(Date)
	(Date)
	(Date)
	(Date)
-	(Date)
	(Date)

RightFax 12/20/04 7:01 PAGE 004/009 Fax Server

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by VION Patrick residing at 17 Rue de l'Argonne, F-78800 HOUILLES, FRANCE, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor),

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in					
"INSTALLATION FOR WATER TREATMENT BY FLOTATION", set forth					
in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on  as International Patent Application					
					No. PCT/FR02/04292, which designates the United States,
WHEREAS, DEGREMONT, having an address of 183, avenue du 18 Juin 1940, F-92500					
RUEIL MALMAISON (FRANCE)					
(hereinafter referred to as Assignce), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in					
and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to					
any I atters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon					

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignoe, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

2

#### CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 30678

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

VION Patrick	22 Septembre 2004 (Date)
TIM	(Date)
	(Date)
	(Date)
	(Date)
	(Date)
	(Date)



Docket No.: 21029-00277-US

(PATENT)

## MANAGE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of:

Patrick Vion

Confirmation No.: 5249

Application No.: 10/500,564

Group Art Unit: Not Yet Assigned

Filed: June 30, 2004

Examiner: Not Yet Assigned

For: INSTALLATION FOR WATER TREATMENT

BY FLOTATION

#### RESUBMISSION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

#### **Assignment Division**

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

In response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated December 20, 2004 (Document ID No. 700139145), in which the assignment document submitted was not legible for recording purposes, Applicant submits herewith legible documents for recording.

The recording fee in the amount of \$40.00 was paid on December 16, 2004, therefore, no fee is necessary in connection with the present request. However, if necessary, the Director is hereby authorized to charge the \$40.00 recordation fee required under 37 CFR § 1.21 (h) to Deposit Account 22-0185. The Director is also authorized to charge any fee deficiency or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 22-0185.

Dated: January 11, 2004

Respectfully submitted,

Morris Liss

Registration No.: 24,510

CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ, LLP

1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, DC 20036-3425

(202) 331-7111

(202) 293-6229 (Fax)

224234

RightFax 12/20/04 7:01 PAGE 001/009 Fax Server



# **Facsimile Transmission**

This company uses RightFAX® fax server software from RightFAX, Inc.

From:

Name:

USPTO ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Fax Number:

Voice Phone: 703-308-9723

To:

Name:

CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP

Company:

MORRIS LISS

Fax Number:

12022936229

Voice Phone:

#### Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

Cover Page

2 442.TXT

3 Document 1, Batch 396705

4 Document 2, Batch 396705

PTAS FAX PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Monday, December 20, 2004 7:00:58 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 09

A RightFAX® Communicated Document



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



DECEMBER 20, 2004

PTAS

CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP MORRIS LISS 1990 M STREET, NW SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, DC 20036-3425

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700139145

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT LEGIBLE FOR RECORDING PURPOSES.

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

**RECORDED: 12/16/2004**